Section 13.32.060(A) of the Gig Harbor Municipal Code is hereby amended to 

read as follows: 

13.32.060  Hook-up charges Connection fees.  A. The city shall impose the following 

hook-up charges Connection fees: 

1. Inside the city's sewer utility local improvement district No. 1 (ULID No. 1) - 

five hundred sixty-six dollars ($566)/equivalent residential unit (ERU. 

2. Outside the city's Sewer Utility Local Improvement District No. 1 (ULID No. 1) - 

one thousand four hundred and five dollars/equivalent residential unit (ERU). 

3. Outside the city's Sewer Utility Local Improvement District No.